

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6703/2025

Atul Mathur

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manish Patel
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Bharti associate to Mr. I.R. Choudhary, AAG

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

07/05/2026

1. Counsel for the respondent-State prays for and is granted time to file reply to the writ petition.
2. List after four weeks, as prayed.
3. Office is directed to reflect name of Mr. I.R. Choudhary, learned AAG in the cause list from the respondents side.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

27-/Devesh/-