

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6703/2025
CNR: RJHC010295452025 | URN: CW / 11083U / 2025

Atul Mathur

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manish Patel Ms. Saroj Patel
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. I.R. Choudhary, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

06/08/2026

Mr. I.R. Choudhary, learned Additional Advocate General appears on behalf of all the respondents. Hence, service is complete.

Office to proceed further.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J